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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

12127

CORPORATION FOR PROFIT

08/29/1898

AKRON

Active

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400
COLUMBUS OH 43215

01/19/2024
Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
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THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

Date of Filing

08/29/1898
09/21/1898
04/20/1899
05/19/1902
08/01/1904
04/13/1909
08/09/1910
06/01/1912
09/10/1912
03/04/1914

06/04/1915

Mon Jun 02 2025

Document ID
V077_0390
A031_1269G
V064_0128
AO031_1269E
V099 0452
A031_1269M
V141 0254
V161_0488
V161 0668
V174 0507

V184 0154
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DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Page 2 of 4

05/22/1916
01/15/1918
02/15/1918
02/18/1918
11/17/1919
04/11/1921
05/12/1921
05/02/1923
04/28/1924
07/13/1927
11/14/1927
12/19/1927
02/23/1928
03/29/1928
05/15/1928
06/15/1928
08/18/1928
09/15/1928
11/14/1928
12/17/1928
03/04/1929
03/13/1929
09/11/1929
09/11/1929
04/29/1930
05/02/1930
09/17/1930
08/08/1931
11/23/1936
03/02/1938
12/18/1940
05/09/1941

01/22/1942

Mon Jun 02 2025

V199 0270
V214 0322
V214 451

V214 460

V235_0503
V265_0258
V265_0583
V297 0151
V309_0315
V355_0061
V355_350

V356_0007
V360_0100
V360_0660
V363_0531
V365_0152
V366_0115
V366_0568
V369_0253
V369 0599
V372_0202
V372_0321
V376_268

V376_271

V385_0473
V385_0503
V388_0065
V398_0503
V442 230

V456_0548
VA476_0415
VA78_0547

V483_0272
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DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
MERGER/DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING

DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING

MERGER/DOMESTIC

MISCELLANEOQUS FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

MERGER/DOMESTIC
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01/14/1943
01/29/1944
02/08/1945
01/23/1946
01/29/1947
01/13/1949
02/23/1950
04/03/1952
01/04/1957
04/07/1959
04/06/1965
04/08/1969
07/11/1972
04/13/1981
06/17/1983
07/03/1986
11/23/1987
04/06/1993
04/06/1993
09/08/1994
06/12/1996
06/12/1996
12/17/1996
12/17/1996
09/18/2000
12/22/2003
08/10/2005
04/20/2006
04/27/2009
03/30/2011
04/16/2015
11/10/2016

01/01/2017

Mon Jun 02 2025

V489 0239
V493_0343
V500_0140
V507_0053
V524 0543
V541 0177
V586_0269
V628_0224
VA031_1269
B095_0534
B401_1817
B610_1451
B817 0172
E892 0187
F270 1013
F943 0476
G278_1616
H570_1731
H570_1731
000000247458
5534_0904
5534_0904
5696_0106
5696_0106
200028400912
200400602800
200522202518
200611400168
200911702350
201108900149
201511100492
201632602630

201635502466
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DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 02/23/1954 V694 0457
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 03/30/1954 V674 0474
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 12/30/1954 V696_0255
MERGER/DOMESTIC 12/14/1956 V759 0053
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 04/18/2022 202210801594
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 04/19/2023 202310901042
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 01/19/2024 202401901494
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 2nd of June, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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