

Entity#: 12127

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 08/29/1898

Location: AKRON

Business Name: THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400 COLUMBUS OH 43215 01/19/2024 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT	08/29/1898	V077_0390
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	09/21/1898	A031_1269G
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/20/1899	V064_0128
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/19/1902	A031_1269E
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	08/01/1904	V099_0452
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/13/1909	A031_1269M
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	08/09/1910	V141_0254
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/01/1912	V161_0488
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/10/1912	V161_0668
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/04/1914	V174_0507
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/04/1915	V184_0154



DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/22/1916	V199_0270
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/15/1918	V214_0322
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/15/1918	V214_451
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/18/1918	V214_460
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	11/17/1919	V235_0503
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/11/1921	V265_0258
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/12/1921	V265_0583
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/02/1923	V297_0151
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/28/1924	V309_0315
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/13/1927	V355_0061
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	11/14/1927	V355_350
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	12/19/1927	V356_0007
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	02/23/1928	V360_0100
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	03/29/1928	V360_0660
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	05/15/1928	V363_0531
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	06/15/1928	V365_0152
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	08/18/1928	V366_0115
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	09/15/1928	V366_0568
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	11/14/1928	V369_0253
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	12/17/1928	V369_0599
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	03/04/1929	V372_0202
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	03/13/1929	V372_0321
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSCRIPTION BANK	09/11/1929	V376_268
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/11/1929	V376_271
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/29/1930	V385_0473
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	05/02/1930	V385_0503
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/17/1930	V388_0065
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	08/08/1931	V398_0503
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	11/23/1936	V442_230
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/02/1938	V456_0548
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/18/1940	V476_0415
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	05/09/1941	V478_0547
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/22/1942	V483_0272



DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/14/1943	V489_0239
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/29/1944	V493_0343
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/08/1945	V500_0140
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/23/1946	V507_0053
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/29/1947	V524_0543
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/13/1949	V541_0177
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/23/1950	V586_0269
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	04/03/1952	V628_0224
MERGER/DOMESTIC	01/04/1957	vA031_1269
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/07/1959	B095_0534
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/06/1965	B401_1817
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/08/1969	B610_1451
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	07/11/1972	B817_0172
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/13/1981	E892_0187
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/17/1983	F270_1013
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/03/1986	F943_0476
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	11/23/1987	G278_1616
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/06/1993	H570_1731
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	04/06/1993	H570_1731
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/08/1994	000000247458
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/12/1996	5534_0904
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	06/12/1996	5534_0904
MERGER/DOMESTIC	12/17/1996	5696_0106
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	12/17/1996	5696_0106
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	09/18/2000	200028400912
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/22/2003	200400602800
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	08/10/2005	200522202518
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/20/2006	200611400168
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/27/2009	200911702350
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/30/2011	201108900149
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/16/2015	201511100492
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	11/10/2016	201632602630
MERGER/DOMESTIC	01/01/2017	201635502466



DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/23/1954	V694_0457
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/30/1954	V674_0474
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	12/30/1954	V696_0255
MERGER/DOMESTIC	12/14/1956	V759_0053
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	04/18/2022	202210801594
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/19/2023	202310901042
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	01/19/2024	202401901494

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd of June, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Fred Johne